
Howrah 
Sri Satya 

Sai 
Prasanti 
Nilayam 
Express 
NEW TT 

MTM 
Yesvant

pur 
Konda-

vidu 
Express 
NEW TT 

Bhuba-
neswar 
Benga-

luru 
Prasanti 
Express 
NEW TT 

Vijaya-
wada 

Hubballi 
Amra 
Vathi 

Express 
NEW TT 

Vijaya-
wada 
Dhar-

mavarm 
Express 

NEW 
TRAIN 

Howrah 
Vasco 

Da  
Gama 
Amra 
Vathi 

Express  

Puri 
Yesvant

pur  
Garib 
Rath 

Express 
NEW TT 

Bidar 
Yesvant

pur 
Express 

Via 
Gun-
takal  

Hazur 
Sahib 

Nanded 
Benga-

luru 
Express 
NEW TT 

Au-
ranga 
Bad  

Bidar  
Tirupati 
Express 
NEW TT 

Visakha-
patnam 
Vasco 

Da 
Gama 

Express 
N.TRAIN 

  
 
 

TRAIN NAME 
 
 
 

Sri Satya 
Sai 

Prasanti 
Nilayam 
Howrah 
Express 
NEW TT 

Yesvant 
Pur 

Machhili 
Patnam 
Konda-

vidu 
Express  

Benga-
luru 

Bhuba-
neswar 

Prashanti 
Express 
NEW TT 

Hubballi 
Vijaya 
wada  
Amra 
Vathi 

Express 
NEW TT 

Dharma-
varm 

Vijaya-
wada 

Express 
NEW 

TRAIN 

Vasco 
Da 

Gama 
Howrah 
Amra 
vathi 

Express  

Yesvant
pur 
Puri 

Garib 
Rath 

Express 
NEW TT 

Yesvant
pur 

Bidar 
Express 

Via 
Gun-
takal  

Benga-
luru 

Hazur 
Sahib 

Nanded 
Express 
NEW TT 

Tirupati 
Bidar  
Au-

ranga 
Bad 

Express 
NEW TT 

Vasco 
Da 

Gama 
Visakha-
patnam 
Express  
N.TRAIN 

Visakha-
patnam 
Manga-

luru 
Central 
Express 
N.TRAIN 

Manga-
luru 

Central  
Visakha-
patnam 
Express 
N.TRAIN 

22831 17211 18463 17225 17215$ 18047 22883 16572 16593 17621 22701*  TRAIN NUMBER 22832 17212 18464 17226 17216$ 18048 22884 16571 16594 17622 22702* 18540# 18539# 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II, P 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II, P 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II, P 

3A, CC 
 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II, P 

 ACCOMMODATION 
 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II, P 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II, P 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II, P 

3A, CC 
 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II, P 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II, P 

2A, 3A, 
SL, II, P 

7  7   7 7   53   From Table No. 7A  7A   7A 7A   53A    

  12.40 
13.00 

  13.05 
13.25 

22.30 
22.50 

    
08.45 

784 Vishakhapatnam 
 

  20.35 
20.15 

  08.45 
08.25 

19.50 
19.30 

    
14.50 

 
23.45 

 
05.25 

05.46 
05.56 

 13.29 
13.31 

  13.45 
13.47 

23.10 
23.12 

   ….. 
…… 

00.05 
00.07 

765 Duvwada Jn. 
 

00.20 
00.10 

 19.37 
19.35 

  08.05 
08.03 

18.52 
18.50 

   ….. 
….. 

04.55 
04.53 

07.46 
07.48 

 15.43 
15.45 

  15.37 
15.39 

01.12 
01.14 

   11.10 
11.12 

02.07 
02.09 

633 Samalkot Jn. 
 

21.58 
21.56 

 17.23 
17.21 

  06.03 
06.01 

16.26 
16.24 

   12.11 
12.09 

02.53 
02.51 

08.38 
08.40 

 16.35 
16.37 

  16.29 
16.31 

02.04 
02.06 

   12.02 
12.04 

02.59 
03.01 

583 Rajahmundry 
 

21.06 
21.04 

 16.31 
16.29 

  05.11 
05.09 

15.34 
15.32 

   11.19 
11.17 

02.01 
01.59 

 15.15           525 Machhilipatnam    06.15           

 16.10 
16.15 

         04.55 
04.57 

481 Gudivada Jn. 
 

 05.20 
05.15 

         00.03 
00.01 

11.10 
11.30 

17.05 
17.25 

19.10 
19.25 

 
19.45 

 
23.10 

19.00 
19.15 

04.42 
05.02 

   14.35 
14.50 

433 Vijayawada  
 

18.40 
18.20 

04.18 
03.58 

14.05 
13.45 

 
03.00 

 
04.40 

02.45 
02.30 

13.10 
12.50 

   08.55 
08.40 

05.50 
06.05 

23.10 
22.55 

12.10 
12.15 

18.05 
18.10 

20.05 
20.10 

20.25 
20.30 

23.50 
23.55 

19.55 
20.05 

05.42 
05.47 

   15.30 
15.35 

399 Guntur Jn. 
 

17.40 
17.35 

03.18 
03.13 

13.05 
13.00 

02.10 
02.05 

04.00 
03.55 

01.50 
01.40 

12.10 
12.05 

   08.02 
08.57 

06.45 
06.50 

22.15 
22.10 

13.05 
13.07 

19.04 
19.06 

21.00 
21.02 

21.24 
21.26 

00.49 
00.51 

20.55 
20.57 

06.37 
06.39 

   16.25 
16.27 

07.44 
07.46 

354 Narsaraopet 
 

16.41 
16.39 

02.19 
02.17 

12.10 
12.08 

01.11 
01.09 

03.01 
02.59 

00.50 
00.48 

11.11 
11.09 

   07.07 
07.05 

21.16 
21.14 

15.47 
15.49 

21.48 
21.50 

23.42 
23.44 

00.08 
00.10 

03.33 
03.35 

23.37 
23.39 

09.19 
09.21 

   19.07 
19.09 

10.26 
10.28 

202 Giddalur 
 

13.59 
13.57 

23.37 
23.35 

09.28 
09.26 

22.22 
22.20 

00.19 
00.17 

22.08 
22.06 

08.29 
08.27 

   04.25 
04.23 

18.34 
18.32 

16.52 
16.55 

23.02 
23.05 

00.56 
00.59 

01.22 
01.25 

04.47 
04.50 

00.42 
00.45 

10.33 
10.36 

   20.15 
20.18 

142 Nandyal Jn. 
 

12.50 
12.47 

22.23 
22.20 

08.20 
08.17 

21.08 
21.05 

23.05 
23.02 

21.03 
21.00 

07.15 
07.12 

   03.20 
03.17 

11.40 
11.43 

17.20 
17.17 

18.15 
18.20 

00.25 
00.30 

02.19 
02.24 

02.45 
02.50 

06.10 
06.15 

02.05 
02.10 

11.56 
12.01 

   21.35 
21.40 

68 Dhone Jn. 
 

11.30 
11.25 

21.00 
20.55 

07.00 
06.55 

19.45 
19.40 

21.43 
21.38 

19.40 
19.35 

05.52 
05.47 

   02.00 
01.55 

13.00 
13.05 

16.00 
15.55 

         
06.00 

   766 Hazur Sahib 
Nanded  

         
19.45 

   

        06.30 
06.35 

   736 Purna Jn.         19.15 
19.10 

   

        07.05 
07.10 

19.10 
19.30 

  707 Parbhani Jn. 
 

        18.40 
18.35 

17.50 
17.30 

  

        08.25 
08.45 

20.40 
21.00 

  642 Parli Vaijnath 
 

        17.17 
17.02 

16.20 
16.00 

  

        09.47 
09.52 

22.05 
22.10 

  580 Latur Road Jn. 
 

        16.00 
15.55 

14.55 
14.50 

  

        
18.10 

12.40 
12.45 

01.10 
01.15 

  424 Bidar  Town  
 

        
09.00 

12.55 
12.50 

11.50 
11.45 

  

       19.45 
20.00 

14.20 
14.35 

02.45 
03.05 

  336 Vikarabad Jn. 
 

       07.25 
07.10 

11.15 
11.00 

10.15 
09.55 

  

       00.03 
00.05 

18.42 
18.47 

07.08 
07.10 

  117 Raichur Jn. 
 

       03.07 
03.05 

06.57 
06.52 

06.04 
06.02 

  

       01.02 
01.04 

19.49 
19.51 

08.12 
08.14 

  60 Adhoni  
 

       02.05 
02.03 

05.52 
05.50 

05.02 
05.00 

  

  03.40 
03.55 

04.00 
04.10 

07.25 
07.40 

03.20 
03.35 

 02.05 
02.20 

21.00 
21.15 

09.20 
09.35 

22.50 
23.00 

0 Guntakal Jn. 
 

  05.45 
05.30 

18.30 
18.15 

20.25 
20.10 

18.25 
18.10 

 01.00 
00.45 

04.50 
04.35 

04.10 
03.55 

00.45 
00.35 

14.15 
14.25 

14.45 
14.35 

19.26 
19.28 

01.36 
01.38 

04.25 
04.27 

 08.10 
08.12 

 13.07 
13.09 

02.48 
02.50 

21.45 
21.47 

10.05 
10.07 

 28 Gooty Jn. 
 

10.21 
10.19 

19.51 
19.49 

05.00 
04.58 

 19.40 
19.38 

 04.41 
04.39 

00.17 
00.15 

04.05 
04.03 

03.25 
03.23 

   

20.23 
20.28 

02.30 
02.35 

05.19 
05.24 

 09.07 
09.12 

 14.01 
14.06 

03.40 
03.45 

22.39 
22.44 

  80 
64 

Anantapur  
 

09.24 
09.19 

18.54 
18.49 

04.06 
04.01 

 18.43 
18.38 

 03.47 
03.42 

23.25 
23.20 

03.11 
03.06 

    

21.18 
21.23 

03.25 
03.30 

06.08 
06.13 

 10.00  14.50 
14.55 

04.29 
04.34 

23.34 
23.39 

  124 
108 

Dharmavaram Jn. 
 

08.35 
08.30 

18.05 
18.00 

03.17 
03.12 

 17.50  02.58 
02.53 

22.36 
22.31 

02.22 
02.17 

    

22.10 04.08 
04.13 

06.51 
06.56 

        162 
146 

Sri Satya Sai 
Prasanti Nilayam 

07.50 17.22 
17.17 

02.34 
02.29 

          

 04.58 
05.00 

07.41 
07.43 

   16.18 
16.20 

05.54 
05.56 

00.59 
01.01 

  204 
188 

Hindupur  
 

 16.32 
16.30 

01.47 
01.45 

   01.33 
01.31 

21.11 
21.09 

01.02 
01.00 

    

 06.37 
06.39 

09.13 
09.15 

   18.02 
18.04 

07.23 
07.25 

02.41 
02.43 

  289 
273 

Yelahanka Jn. 
 

 15.02 
15.00 

00.14 
00.12 

   00.03 
00.01 

19.44 
19.42 

23.29 
23.27 

    

 07.15     18.40 07.55 03.13 
03.18 

   316 
300 

Yesvantpur Jn. 
 

 14.30     23.30 19.15 23.00 
22.55 

   

  09.45 
09.47 

         316 
300 

Bengaluru Cantt. 
 

  23.42 
23.40 

         

  10.05      03.30    322 
306 

Bengaluru KSR 
 

  23.30      22.45    

   60  60    10 60 60/19  To Table No.    60  60    10 60 60 

Date of introduction of NEW TRAINS with Train Numbers 17215/17216, 22701/22702 & 18539/18540 will be notified later.        Change of timings of trains given as NEW TT will be notified later. 
Train no. 18047/48 has slip coaches attached/detached at Guntakal for Kaceguda-Vasco Da-Gama-Kaceguda  Link  Express via Raichur & Gadwal. 
Notification regarding 18047/18048 slip services to be withdrawal will be shortly announced after introducing a separate Kaceguda- Vasco Da-Gama Train service. 


